CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION
LODE MINING CLAIM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCN:

178531

The Undersigned eby certifies that Golden Gryphon USA Inc., whose mailing address is 1400 Tanager
Place RR21, Roberts Cree3C VON 2W1, has located the Phoenix & 20 lode mining claim in an unknown
mining district, Eureka Cov, Nevada, on June 2, 2002. Said Claim is located in the following section(s):

5

| RRE

Township
26N
26N
26N
26N

Range
52E

52E
52E
52E

Meridi
Mt. Diablo
Mt. Diablo
Mt. Diablo
Mt. Diablo

The Claim is approximate!300 feet long and approximately 600 feet wide, such that /O feetis claimed in
an easterly direction and _ 9O feet is claimed in a westerly direction from the point of discovery (monument of
location), at which the No: of Location is posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location
and centerline of the claimiie general course of the vein and these premises is north and south.

The number, posn, and markings on each claim corner are as follows:

No. 1 " Corner
No. 2 Corner
No. 3 Corner
No. 4 7 Corner

D e
2" x 2" x 4' Wood Post
2" x 2" x 4" Wood Post
2" x 2"x 4' Wood Post
2" x 2" x 4" Wood Post

Mackings
NE Corner Phoenix é 30
SE Comner Phoenix (L3¢

SW Comner Phoenix &30
NW Corner Phoenix é,3Q

As erected on theund, each corner monument is marked as described above by metal tags.

The work of location consd of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Golden Gryphon USA Inc

By: C?%\ %/

%ffey Aﬂbott, Age

Bouk 349 PAGCE /84

Arep CIAL RECoRDs

T

; “VV‘I‘;E‘AE"'{A COURTY wuey
.M REBA t‘:i‘ ¥ A YADA
FILE W, --AT! RELFC}':_REDSESA 50

178531

BOOK3 4 9 PAGE} B &4



